Phone +41 44 226 18 50 Fax +41 44 226 18 55 efginternational.com



Media Release

EFG International AG successfully places Additional Tier 1 regulatory capital

Zurich, 18 January 2021

EFG International announces that USD 400 million of inaugural perpetual Additional Tier 1 Notes have been placed with investors.

After a short book-building process and with the order book exceeding USD 4.7 billion, the notes have been placed with institutional and private investors in Asia and Europe. The perpetual notes carry a coupon of 5.5% p.a. for the first 7 years and are issued at par. The notes include, among other things, a capital trigger of 7% CET1 Ratio and an optional redemption call in year 7, subject to FINMA approval. Application will be made for the listing of the notes on SIX Swiss Exchange. The expected settlement date is 25 January 2021.

Contact

Investor Relations +41 44 212 73 77 investorrelations@efginternational.com Media Relations +41 44 226 12 72 mediarelations@efginternational.com

About EFG International

EFG International is a global private banking group offering private banking and asset management services and is headquartered in Zurich. EFG International's group of private banking businesses operates in around 40 locations worldwide. Its registered shares (EFGN) are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange.

EFG International AG, Bleicherweg 8, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland www.efginternational.com



Important Disclaimer

This document has been prepared by EFG International AG ("EFG") solely for use by you for general information only and does not contain and is not to be taken as containing any securities advice, recommendation, offer or invitation to subscribe for, purchase or redeem any securities regarding EFG.

This release contains specific forward-looking statements that include terms like "believe", "assume", "expect", "target" or similar expressions. Such forward-looking statements represent EFG's judgments and expectations and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may result in a substantial divergence between the actual results, the financial situation, and/or the development or performance of the company and those explicitly or implicitly presumed in these statements. EFG is not under any obligation to (and expressly disclaims any such obligation to) update or alter its forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by applicable law or regulation.